

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



December 13, 2007

Joann Gould The Chosen Vision 13729 Audrey Lane Grand Ledge, MI 48937

RE: License #: AS230242617

Chosen View

13279 Audrey Lane

Grand Ledge, MI 48837

Dear Ms Gould:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 241-2585.

Sincerely,

Mary E Holton, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

us Yollo

7109 W. Saginaw P.O. Box 30650 Lansing, MI 48909-8150 (517) 241-9513

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS230242617

Licensee Name: The Chosen Vision

Licensee Address: 13729 Audrey Lane

Grand Ledge, MI 48937

Licensee Telephone #: (517) 622-0574

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Joann Gould, Designee

Name of Facility: Chosen View

Facility Address: 13279 Audrey Lane

Grand Ledge, MI 48837

Facility Telephone #: (517) 622-0574

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Inspect new resident bedroom on first floor. Inspect new bathroom on lower floor.

III. Methodology

12/12/2007- Inspection Completed Onsite.

12/12/2007 - Document received from Ms. Gould.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The northwest bedroom on the first floor will now be a resident's bedroom. This bedroom was previously utilized as a staff bedroom. This bedroom has two walk-in closets, and a full bathroom equipped with a shower and a bathtub.

This new resident's bedroom measures as follows:

Northwest Bedroom 16'10" X 12'10" = 216 square feet (1 Resident)

There is an additional new full bathroom downstairs.

The facility has also added an elevator to the home that was inspected and certified for use until 4/30/08.

The facility installed a new well and water system that was inspected and approved by the Eaton County Environmental Health on 3/7/06.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the status of the license remain unchanged.

Mey Hollis 12/13/07

Mary E Holton Licensing Consultant Date